
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

HOME Investment Partnerships Program (HOME) 

2019 NOFA Program Activities Awards by County 

Applicant Amount Total Units 

County of Butte 

City of Oroville 
First-Time Homebuyer Program $ 975,000 
General Administration $ 25,000 

 Total: $ 1,000,000 
         County Total: $ 1,000,000 

9 

County of El Dorado 
County of El Dorado 
First-Time Homebuyer Program $ 958,425 
General Administration $ 24,575 

 Total: $ 983,000 
         County Total: $ 983,000 

5 

County of Fresno 
City of Coalinga 
First-Time Homebuyer Program $ 243,750 
Owner-Occupied Rehabilitation Program $ 243,750 
General Administration $ 12,500 

Total: $ 500,000 
City of Sanger 
First-Time Homebuyer Program $ 243,750 
Owner-Occupied Rehabilitation Program $ 243,750 
General Administration $ 12,500 

Total: $ 500,000 
         County Total: $ 1,000,000 

3 
2 

3 
2 

County of Glenn 
County of Glenn 
Tenant-Based Rental Assistance $ 487,500 
General Administration $ 12,500 

Total: $ 500,000 
         County Total: $ 500,000 

35 

County of Humboldt 
City of Arcata 
Tenant-Based Rental Assistance $ 975,000 
General Administration $ 25,000 

Total: $ 1,000,000 
         County Total: $ 1,000,000 

50 

County of Imperial 
County of Imperial 
Tenant-Based Rental Assistance Program $ 487,500 
General Administration Total: $ 12,500 

$ 500,000 
         County Total: $ 500,000 

75 
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Applicant Amount Total Units 

County of Kings 
City of Avenal 
First-Time Homebuyer Program 
Owner-Occupied Rehabilitation Program 
General Administration 

City of Corcoran 
First-Time Homebuyer Program 
Owner-Occupied Rehabilitation Program 
General Administration 

County of Kings 
First-Time Homebuyer Program 
General Administration 

Total: 

Total: 

Total: 
             County Total: 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

243,750 
243,750 

12,500 
500,000 

341,250 
341,250 

17,500 
700,000 

682,500 
17,500 

700,000 
1,900,000 

4 
2 

6 
2 

9 

County of Madera 

City of Chowcilla 
First-Time Homebuyer Program 
Owner-Occupied Rehabilitation Program 
General Administration 

Total: 
         County Total: 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

243,750 
243,750 

12,500 
500,000 
500,000 

3 
2 

County of Mariposa 

County of Mariposa 
First-Time Homebuyer Program 
Owner-Occupied Rehabilitation Program 
General Administration 

Total: 
         County Total: 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

243,750 
243,750 

12,500 
500,000 
500,000 

3 
2 
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Applicant Amount Total Units 

County of Napa 
City of American Canyon 
First-Time Homebuyer Program 
Owner-Occupied Rehabilitation Program 
General Administration 

City of Napa 
First-Time Homebuyer Program 
General Administration 

City of St. Helena 
Owner-Occupied Rehabilitation Program 
General Administration 

Town of Yountville 
Owner-Occupied Rehabilitation Program 
General Administration 

Total: 

Total: 

Total: 

Total: 
         County Total: 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

633,750 
341,250 

25,000 
1,000,000 

975,000 
25,000 

1,000,000 

487,500 
12,500 

500,000 

487,500 
12,500 

500,000 
3,000,000 

5 
7 

6 

10 

10 

County of Nevada 
City of Grass Valley 
First-Time Homebuyer Program 
General Administration 

County of Nevada 
First-Time Homebuyer Program 
Tenant-Based Rental Assistance Program 
General Administration 

Total: 

Total: 
        County Total: 

$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

487,500 
12,500 

500,000 

487,500 
487,500 

25,000 
1,000,000 
1,500,000 

6 

10 
25 

County of Santa Cruz 
County of Santa Cruz 
First-Time Homebuyer Program 
Tenant-Based Rental Assistance Program 
General Administration 

Total: 
        County Total: 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

170,625 
511,875 

17,500 
700,000 
700,000 

1 
60 

County of Solano 
City of Vacaville 
First-Time Homebuyer Program 
General Administration 

Total: 
        County Total: 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

487,500 
12,500 

500,000 
500,000 

6 
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Applicant Amount Total Units 

County of Tulare 
City of Dinuba 
First-Time Homebuyer Program 
Owner-Occupied Rehabilitation Program 
General Administration 

Total: 
City of Porterville 
First-Time Homebuyer Program 
General Administration 

Total: 
City of Tulare 
First-Time Homebuyer Program 
Owner-Occupied Rehabilitation Program 
General Administration 

Total: 
County of Tulare 
First-Time Homebuyer Program 
General Administration 

Total: 
        County Total: 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

341,250 
341,250 

17,500 
700,000 

390,000 
10,000 

400,000 

243,750 
243,750 

12,500 
500,000 

292,500 
7,500 

300,000 
1,900,000 

5 
3 

5 

3 
2 

4 

County of Tuolumne 
County of Tuolumne 
First-Time Homebuyer Program 
Tenant-Based Rental Assistance Program 
General Administration 

Total: 
        County Total: 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

926,250 
48,750 
25,000 

1,000,000 
1,000,000 

10 
5 

County of Yuba 
City of Marysville
Owner-Occupied Rehabilitation Program 
General Administration 

Total: 
         County Total: 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

975,000 
25,000 

1,000,000 
1,000,000 

15 

2019 HOME NOFA Program Award Grand Total: 
(Program Activities Only) $ 17,483,000 415 

4 of 4 


	All awarded October 2020



