HOME Investment Partnerships Program (HOME)

2019 NOFA Program Activities Awards by County

Applicant			Amount	Total Units
County of Butte				
<u>City of Oroville</u> First-Time Homebuyer Program General Administration	Total:	\$ \$ \$	975,000 25,000 1,000,000	9
	County Total:	\$	1,000,000	
County of El Dorado				
<u>County of El Dorado</u> First-Time Homebuyer Program General Administration	Total:	\$ \$ \$	958,425 24,575 983,000	5
	County Total:	\$	983,000	
County of Fresno				
<u>City of Coalinga</u> First-Time Homebuyer Program Owner-Occupied Rehabilitation Program General Administration	Total:	\$ \$ \$	243,750 243,750 12,500 500,000	3 2
<u>City of Sanger</u> First-Time Homebuyer Program Owner-Occupied Rehabilitation Program General Administration	Total:	\$ \$ \$	243,750 243,750 12,500 500,000	3 2
	County Total:	\$	1,000,000	
County of Glenn				
<u>County of Glenn</u> Tenant-Based Rental Assistance General Administration	Total:	\$ \$ \$	487,500 12,500 500,000	35
	County Total:	\$	500,000	
County of Humboldt <u>City of Arcata</u> Tenant-Based Rental Assistance General Administration	Total:	\$ \$ \$	975,000 25,000 1,000,000	50
	County Total:	\$	1,000,000	
County of Imperial				
<u>County of Imperial</u> Tenant-Based Rental Assistance Program General Administration	Total:	\$ \$ \$	487,500 12,500 500,000	75
	County Total:	\$	500,000	

Applicant			Amount	Total Units
County of Kings				
<u>City of Avenal</u> First-Time Homebuyer Program Owner-Occupied Rehabilitation Program General Administration	Total:	\$ \$ \$	243,750 243,750 12,500 500,000	4 2
<u>City of Corcoran</u> First-Time Homebuyer Program Owner-Occupied Rehabilitation Program General Administration	Total:	\$ \$ \$	341,250 341,250 17,500 700,000	6 2
<u>County of Kings</u> First-Time Homebuyer Program General Administration	Total: County Total:	\$ \$ \$	682,500 <u>17,500</u> 700,000 1,900,000	9
County of Madera		Ŧ	.,,	
<u>City of Chowcilla</u> First-Time Homebuyer Program Owner-Occupied Rehabilitation Program General Administration	Total:	\$ \$ \$	243,750 243,750 <u>12,500</u> 500,000	3 2
	County Total:	\$	500,000	
County of Mariposa				
<u>County of Mariposa</u> First-Time Homebuyer Program Owner-Occupied Rehabilitation Program General Administration	Total:	\$ \$ \$	243,750 243,750 12,500 500,000	3 2
	County Total:	\$	500,000	

Applicant			Amount	Total Units
County of Napa				
City of American Canyon				
First-Time Homebuyer Program		\$	633,750	5
Owner-Occupied Rehabilitation Program		\$	341,250	7
General Administration	Tatal	\$	25,000	
City of Napa	Total:	\$	1,000,000	
First-Time Homebuyer Program		\$	975,000	6
General Administration		\$	25,000	Ũ
	Total:	\$	1,000,000	
City of St. Helena				
Owner-Occupied Rehabilitation Program		\$	487,500	10
General Administration	Tatal	\$	12,500	
Town of Yountville	Total:	\$	500,000	
Owner-Occupied Rehabilitation Program		\$	487,500	10
General Administration		\$	12,500	10
	Total:	\$	500,000	
	County Total:	\$	3,000,000	
County of Nevada				
City of Grass Valley				
First-Time Homebuyer Program		\$	487,500	6
General Administration		\$	12,500	
	Total:	\$	500,000	
County of Nevada		¢	497 500	10
First-Time Homebuyer Program Tenant-Based Rental Assistance Program		\$ \$	487,500 487,500	10 25
General Administration		\$	25,000	20
	Total:	\$	1,000,000	
	County Total:	\$	1,500,000	
County of Santa Cruz				
County of Santa Cruz				
First-Time Homebuyer Program		\$	170,625	1
Tenant-Based Rental Assistance Program		\$	511,875	60
General Administration	Tatal	\$	17,500	
	Total:	\$	700,000	
	County Total:	\$	700,000	
County of Solano				
City of Vacaville				
First-Time Homebuyer Program		\$	487,500	6
General Administration	Total:	\$ \$	12,500	
			500,000	
	County Total:	\$	500,000	

Applicant			Amount	Total Units
County of Tulare				
<u>City of Dinuba</u> First-Time Homebuyer Program		\$	341,250	5
Owner-Occupied Rehabilitation Program General Administration		\$ \$	341,250 17,500	3
<u>City of Porterville</u>	Total:	\$	700,000	
First-Time Homebuyer Program General Administration		\$ \$	390,000 10,000	5
<u>City of Tulare</u>	Total:	\$	400,000	
First-Time Homebuyer Program Owner-Occupied Rehabilitation Program General Administration		\$ \$ \$	243,750 243,750 12,500	3 2
County of Tulare	Total:	\$	500,000	
First-Time Homebuyer Program General Administration	-	\$ \$	292,500 7,500	4
	Total: County Total:	\$ \$	300,000 1,900,000	
County of Tuolumne				
<u>County of Tuolumne</u> First-Time Homebuyer Program Tenant-Based Rental Assistance Program General Administration	Total:	\$ \$ \$	926,250 48,750 25,000 1,000,000	10 5
	County Total:	\$	1,000,000	
County of Yuba				
<u>City of Marysville</u> Owner-Occupied Rehabilitation Program General Administration	Total:	\$ \$ \$	975,000 25,000 1,000,000	15
	County Total:	\$	1,000,000	
2019 HOME NOFA Program Award Gran (Program Activities Only)	id Total:	\$	17,483,000	415